

BALDWIN COUNTY REGULAR MEETING

January 07, 2025 1601 N Columbia St, Suite 220 6:00 PM

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

- 1. December 17, 2024 Regular Meeting and Executive Session Minutes.
- 2. January 2, 2025 Called Meeting and Executive Session Minutes.

ADMINISTRATIVE/FISCAL MATTERS

- 3. Select Commission Chairman and Vice Chairman for the 2025 Calendar Year Board.
- 4. Resolution No. 2025-01 a resolution approving the waiver of certain penalties and interests by the Baldwin County Tax Commissioner Assistant County Manager.
- 5. Resolution No. 2025-02 a resolution regarding corrections of errors and refunds of taxes; removal of personal property from the digest Assistant County Manager.
- Resolution No. 2025-03 a resolution to authorize the Baldwin County Tax
 Commissioner's Office to receive checks for property tax payments, and motor vehicle
 registrations and to reaffirm the ordinance passed and adopted authorizing the
 acceptance of credit card payments due to Baldwin County Assistant County
 Manager.
- 7. Resolution No. 2025-04 a resolution to authorize an application be submitted to the Victims of Crime Assistance grant for continued funding for the prosecuting attorney Assistant County Manager
- 8. Resolution No. 2025-05 a resolution to appoint County Legislative Office County Manager
- 9. Resolution No. 2025-06 a resolution to assign the terms of office of each member of the Board of Elections and Registration of Baldwin County County Attorney.
- 10. Authorize an agreement for Concession Stand Operator County Manager.

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

COUNTY MANAGER'S REPORT

11. County Manager's Report.

PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD FOR NON-AGENDA ITEMS

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

REMINDERS

January 20, 2025 - non-emergency county offices closed for Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday

January 21, 2025 - 6:00 PM - Regular Commission Meeting

February 4, 2025 - 6:00 PM - Regular Commission Meeting

February 18, 2025 - 6:00 PM - Regular Commission Meeting